XR76203-Q/XR76205-Q/XR76208-Q
AEC-Q100 Qualified 40V PowerBloxTM
3A/5A/8A Synchronous Step Down COT Regulator
General Description
The XR76203-Q, XR76205-Q and XR76208-Q are synchronous step-
down regulators combining the controller, drivers, bootstrap diode and
MOSFETs in a single package for point-of-load supplies well suited for
automotive applications. Qualified per AEC-Q100, the XR76203-Q,

Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of Exar Corporation is prohibited. Exar, XR and the XR logo are registered trademarks of Exar Corporation.  All
other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Refer to www.exar.com/XR76203-Q, www.exar.com/XR76205-Q, www.exar.com/XR76208-Q for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2.  Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Part Number Operating Temperature
Range
Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
XR76208EL-Q -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C
Yes
5x5mm QFN
Tray
XR76208ELTR-Q Tape and Reel
XR76208EVB-Q XR76208-Q Evaluation Board
XR76205EL-Q -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C
Yes
5x5mm QFN Tray
XR76205ELTR-Q Tape and Reel
XR76205EVB-Q XR76205-Q Evaluation Board
XR76203EL-Q -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C
Yes
5x5mm QFN
Tray
XR76203ELTR-Q Tape and Reel
XR76203EVB-Q XR76203-Q Evaluation Board
Revision Date Description
1A January 2017 Initial Release
1B March 2017 Removed preliminary from XR76203-Q
1C March 2017 Removed preliminary from XR76208-Q